# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6870387 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC VONTOBEL	08/18/2021
STIJN VERMEEREN	08/11/2021
JOACHIM OTT	08/12/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARMIND AG
Street Address:	MÜHLEBACHSTRASSE 162-164
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8008

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17398735

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)747-1901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 720-8900

**Email:** DMIPDocketing@sheppardmullin.com, STrader@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59ZH-336549

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN TRADER

SIGNATURE: /Susan Trader/

DATE SIGNED: 08/18/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=59ZH-336549\_Assigment#page1.tif source=59ZH-336549\_Assigment#page2.tif source=59ZH-336549\_Assigment#page3.tif

PATENT 506823567 REEL: 057212 FRAME: 0764

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Marc VONTOBEL, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Rebbergstrasse 103, 8706 Meilen, Switzerland; Stijn VERMEEREN, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Kungenmatt 15, 8055 Zurich, Switzerland; and Joachim OTT, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Muhlehalde 6, 8032 Zurich Switzerland; (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

"Ontology-Based Technology Platform for Mapping and Filtering Skills, Job Titles, and Expertise Topics"

described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/398,735, filed August 10, 2021, and

WHEREAS, Starmind AG (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Zurich, Switzerland, having a place of business at Mühlebachstrasse 162-164, 8008 Zurich, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Mare VONTOBEL
Date of Execution:	18/8/2021
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Date of Execution:	Stijn VERMEEREN
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Joachim OTT
Date of Execution:	12/8/2021

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this assignment.

On Behalf of Starmind AG

Signature of Officer:

Officer's Name:

Marc Vontobel

Chief Executive Officer

Date of Execution:

Signature of Officer:

Officer's Name:

Officer's Name:

Officer's Title:

Chief Financial Officer

3 of 3

Date of Execution: